

Phone: Off: 0884 -2300900

Fax: 0884 -2300901

PROCEEDINGS OF THE

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY KAKINADA KAKINADA-533003, Andhra Pradesh (India)

(Established by Andhra Pradesh Act No. 30 of 2008)

Proc.No. E1/JNTUK/ODL /2023

Dt:26.10.2023

Sub: JNTUK – Academic – Open and Distance Learning (ODL) in JNTUK – Faculty for the Program - Appointment –Orders – Issued.

Read: 1. Lr.No.1797962/UE/A1/2023, dated 22.05.2023 of the Principal Secretary to Government, Higher Education (UE) Dept. Govt., of Andhra Pradesh copy marked to Registrars all Universities.

- 2. This Office Proc.No.E1/JNTUK/ODL/2023, dated 26.10.2023.
- 3. Letter dated 26.10.2023 from the Director, Centre for Open and Distance Learning (ODL) and Online Learning (OL) Programmes, JNTUK.

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK is pleased to accord permission for utilizing the services of the following faculty for the proposed ODL Programmes in JNTUK on a full time basis.

- 1. Dr. B. Charwak, Asst. Professor(C), School of Management Studies, JNTUK.
- 2. Dr. P. V. V.Satyanarayana, Asst. Professor(C), School of Management Studies, JNTUK.
- 3. Dr. P. Devi, Asst. Professor(C), School of Management Studies, JNTUK.

REGISTRAR REGISTRAR

To

J.N.T. University Kakinada

Dr.Ch.Srinivasa Rao, Prof. of ECE and Principal, UCEN, JNTUK & Directok a Cinada-633003 Open and Distance Learning (ODL) and Online Learning (OL) Programmes, JNTUK.

Copy to the Faculty Concerned.

Copy to the Secretary to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, JNTUK.

Copy to the PA to Rector, JNTUK.

Copy to the PA to Registrar, JNTUK.

Copy to OSD, JNTUK.

Copy to the JR/DR/AR/Supdts., JNTUK.

From

Dr. B. Charwak , Assistant Professor (C), School of Management Studies, JNTUK Kakinada.

To The Registrar, JNTUK Kakinada Kakinada DODL 92 27/10



Respected Madam,

Sub: Submission of Joining Report- ODL - Reg

Ref: University Proceedings

With reference to the above, I am here with submit my joining report and I am willing to extend my services for the proposed MBA Programme in Open Distance Learning (ODL) Mode offered by JNTUK Kakinada.

I am also willing to offer my services as faculty member to develop and deliver the content, and attend to all the duties assigned to me in respect of the proposed MBA Programme in ODL mode offered by JNTUK Kakinada.

(Dr. B. Charwak)

helwak. B

Assistant Professor (C), School of Management Studies,

JNTUK Kakinada.

Kakinada,

Dt: 27.10.2023

From

Dr. PVV Satyanarayana, Assistant Professor (C), School of Management Studies, JNTUK Kakinada.

To The Registrar, JNTUK Kakinada Kakinada



Respected Madam,

Submission of Joining Report- ODL - Reg Sub:

Ref: **University Proceedings**

DODL

With reference to the above, I am here with submit my joining report and I am willing to extend my services for the proposed MBA Programme in Open Distance Learning (ODL) Mode offered by JNTUK Kakinada.

I am also willing to offer my services as faculty member to develop and deliver the content, and attend to all the duties assigned to me in respect of the proposed MBA Programme in ODL mode offered by JNTUK Kakinada.

> (Dr. PVV Satyanarayana) Assistant Professor (C),

School of Management Studies,

JNTUK Kakinada.

Kakinada,

Dt: 27.10.2023

From

Dr. P. Devi. Assistant Professor (C). School of Management Studies, JNTUK Kakinada.

To The Registrar, JNTUK Kakinada Kakinada



Respected Madam,

Sub:

Submission of Joining Report- ODL - Reg

Ref:

University Proceedings

With reference to the above, I am here with submit my joining report and I am willing to extend my services for the proposed MBA Programme in Open Distance Learning (ODL) Mode offered by JNTUK Kakinada.

I am also willing to offer my services as faculty member to develop and deliver the content, and attend to all the duties assigned to me in respect of the proposed MBA Programme in ODL mode offered by JNTUK Kakinada.

Or. P. Devi)

Assistant Professor (C), School of Management Studies,

JNTUK Kakinada.